Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy A.J. Bertrand

APPROVED BY: Sgt. Lefebvre

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Violation of Probation Warrant Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Ricky A. VanValkenburg

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 41-Male

CHARGES: Violation of Probation (Felony)

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 06/28/2014 @ 10:10pm

NARRATIVE: On the above date and time, Sheriff's Deputies arrested Ricky A. VanValkenburgh on a Violation of Probation Warrant issued by the Clinton County Court. VanValkenburg allegedly violated the conditions of his probation stemming from an arrest in 2013.

DISPOSITION: VanValkenburg was remanded to the Clinton County Jail until Clinton County Court resumes at which time he will be arraigned.